

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4 and 5/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8193 OF 2010

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDIAL KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exem. from filing O.T. and directions and office report  
)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K.Jhanji, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr.Sarbjit Sharma, Adv.  
Ms.Swati Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to vacate the interim order passed by us.

I.As are dismissed.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master

|