

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2011 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO.8193 OF 2010

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDIAL KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., early hearing and office report)

Date: 04/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 of 2011, has been filed on behalf of the respondent No.1, praying for early hearing of the appeal. However, when the matter is taken up, it is submitted on behalf of the respondent, that the respondent No.1 has since expired. Learned Advocate-on-Record for the respondent No.1 is directed to provide the particulars of the date of death, and also the heirs of the deceased-respondent No.1 to the learned Advocate-on-Record for the petitioners, within a week from date. The petitioner shall take steps for substitution.

Let the matter be listed before the learned Chamber Judge, once the application for substitution is filed.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|