

1  
ITEM NO.4

Court No.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 6 & 7 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8193 OF 2010

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDIAL KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution & c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 29/07/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing application for substitution.

Application for substitution is allowed.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master