

0
ITEM NO.41

IN COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8193 OF 2010

MUKHTIAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURDIAL KAUR(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.& ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/02/2014 Office Report on Default in this matter
was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. S.K. Verma, Adv.
Dr. Sarbjit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Arpita, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the L.Rs. of deceased
Respondent No. 1, four weeks' time is granted to file statement
of case.

Registry to carry out the correction in the name of counsel
for L.Rs. of deceased respondent No. 1 and display it correctly
in the cause list.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(KALYANI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER