

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 565/2014 In C.A. No. 8193/2010

GURDIAL KAUR THRO. LRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUKHITAR SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 22/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Objection, if any, to the contempt petition be filed
within six weeks by the counsel opposite in the appeal.
Post contempt petition and appeal together for final
hearing.

(Mahabir Singh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.01.24

10:57:33 IST

Reason: